

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 1602/2010(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2009 in WP No. 713/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASPI CHONEY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Nair,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok S. Desai,Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Interim stay of the direction for refund.

In the event of State not succeeding, it is
open to the respondent will be entitled to interest
on the amount.(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master