

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 15168-15173/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2009, 25/08/2010,
26/08/2010 & 02/09/2010 in WP No.739/2002, WP No.174/2002, WP
No.1257/2002, WP No.1834/2008, WP No.3008/2001 & WP No.1695/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR DEY & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-6 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks both on the
applications for condonation of delay as also on the
special leave petitions.

Tag with CA No.5809 of 2011.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master