

ITEM NO.50  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.26906-26911/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2009 in WP Nos.739/2002, order dated 25/08/2010 in WP No.174/2002, WP No.1257/2002, WP No.1834/2008 dated 26/08/2010 in WP No.3008/2001 and order dated 02/09/2010 in WP No.1695/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR DEY & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date:26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to furnish the correct addresses of respondent Nos.1 and 3 in SLP(C) No.26907/2011 within six weeks, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as against those respondents without further reference to Court.

-2-

As far as Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.26911/11 is concerned, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for four weeks' time to take steps to bring the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2 on record. Time as prayed for is granted.

As far as acknowledgment receipts of the served respondents are concerned, let the same be filed within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER