

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.26906-26911/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2009 in WP No.739/2002, order dated 25/08/2010 in WP No.174/2002, WP No.1257/2002, WP No.1834/2008, order dated 26/08/2010 in WP No.3008/2001 and order dated 02/09/2010 in WP No.1695/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR DEY & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Abdul W. Aman,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One more opportunity is given to the petitioners to bring on record deceased Respondent No.2 in S.L.P. (C) No.26911 of 2011 subject to payment of cost of Rs.2,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. An opportunity is also granted to the petitioners to file affidavit of service in respect of the remaining respondents. Let the needful be done within four weeks and the cost be deposited within two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master