

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26906-26911/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2009 in WP No.739/2002 dated 25/08/2010 in WP No.174/2002,WP No.1257/2002,WP No.1834/2008 dated 26/08/2010 in WP No.3008/2001 dated 02/09/2010 in WP No.1695/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR DEY & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 25/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that she would like to verify the date of death of Respondent No.2 and take appropriate steps in this regard.

Learned counsel also says that she will file an appropriate affidavit of service with respect to the remaining respondents.
..2/-

: 2 :

Learned counsel further says that service to the application for condonation of delay and for restoration in respect of Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in SLP (C) No.26907 of 2011 will be effected on the respondents within four weeks.

List the matters after eight weeks.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER