

^

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.26906-26911/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2009 in WP No.739/2002 dated 25/08/2010 in WP No.174/2002,WP No.1257/2002,WP No.1834/2008 dated 26/08/2010 in WP No.3008/2001 dated 02/09/2010 in WP No.1695/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR DEY & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects as pointed out by the office vide office report dated 23.1.2014 and also to file proof of service in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.26907 of 2011. If steps are not taken, the special leave petitions shall be deemed to be rejected qua respondent No.2 as having become abated for not bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.2.

...2/-

-2-

If the counsel files the proof of service in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.26907 of 2011 within two weeks, then the applications for restoration and condonation of delay in filing ther restoration shall be placed for consideration, otherwise the same shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|