

\230ITEM NO.8 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

26906-26911/2011

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR DEY & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kapil Madan, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr Tanvir Nayar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.26906/2011

None appears for the respondents despite due service.

SLP(C) NO.26907/2011

None appears for respondent no.4 despite due service.

Respondent no.5 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP against respondent nos. 1 to 3 has been dismissed by order dt.26.3.2012.

-2-

Item No.8

SLP(C) NO.26908/2011

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 3 to 5 despite due service.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) NO.26909/2011

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent no.3 despite due service.

SLP(C) NO.26910/2011

None appears for any of the respondents despite due service.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) NO.26911/2011

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 5 despite due service.

SLP has been rejected against respondent no.2 vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.27.1.2014.

List again on 7.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar