

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
26906-26911/2011

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR DEY &amp; ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 07/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shubhada Phaltankar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr Ranjit B Raut, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr Siddharth Verma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.26906/2011

None appears for the respondents despite due service.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before  
the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.SLP(C) NO.26907/2011SLP against respondent nos. 1 to 3 has already been  
dismissed.

Item No.13

None appears for respondent no.4 despite due service.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent no.5 has not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) NO.26908/2011

Alternative arrangement notice be issued to respondent nos. 1 and 2.

None appears for respondent nos. 3 to 5 despite due service.

SLP(C) NO.26909/2011

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent no.3 despite due service.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) NO.26910/2011

None appears for any of the respondents despite due service.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

Item No.13

SLP(C) NO.26911/2011

SLP against respondent no.2 has already been rejected vide order dt.27.1.2014.

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 5 despite due service.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

List again on 9.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar