

XITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
26906-26911/2011

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR DEY & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 09/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos. 26906-26907 and 26909-26911 OF 2011

Complete matters.

SLP(C)No. 26908 of 2011

Await service of alternative arrangement notice in respect of
respondent nos. 1 and 2.

None appears for respondent nos. 3 to 5 despite due service.

List again on 27.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar