

bITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 26906-26911/2011
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR DEY & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date : 27/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shubhada Phaltankar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr Tanvir Nayar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS.26906,26907, 26909-26911 of 2011

Matters fall under complete category.

SLP(C) NO.26908/2011

Ld. Counsel, Mr Siddharth Verma appearing on behalf of
respondent nos. 1 and 2 submits that vakalatnama has already
been filed. If so, registry to verify and if vakalatnam is
not filed, may be filed within one weeks time, as counter
affidavit has already been filed by the deceased Advocate.
Registry to process all the matters for being listed
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules, as none appears for
respondent nos. 3 to 5 in SLP(C) NO.26908/2011 despite due
service.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar