

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5809/2011

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MR. ASPI CHINYOY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26906-26911/2011 (IX)

(IA No. 1/2011 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 20-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharade, Adv.
Mr. Siddharath Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Manu Bajaj, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., AORMr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Adith Nair, Adv.Mr. Faisal Sherwani , AOR
Ms. Sanjukta Kaushik, Adv.Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.
Mr. Dhvanit Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over to 27.09.2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Asth. Registrar-Cum-Ps(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master